

Sharda Cropchem Limited

Tel. : +91 22 66782800
FAX : +91 22 66782828 / 66782808
E-mail : office@shardaintl.com
Regd. Office : Prime Business Park, Dashrathlal Joshi Road, Vile Parle (W),
Mumbai - 400056, India.
www.shardacropchem.com



ISO 9001: 2015 Reg. No: 702949
CJN: L51909MH2004PLC145007



25th January, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Trading Symbol: SHARDACROP	BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoi Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538666
--	---

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 and Record Date

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th January, 2023 and the Company has fixed the record date as Tuesday, 07th February, 2023 for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the shareholders for payment of Interim Dividend for the Financial Year 2022-23.

The same was published in the following newspapers on **25th January, 2023:-**

- 1) "The Economic Times", Mumbai Edition, in English Newspaper;
- 2) "Maharashtra Times", Mumbai Edition, in Marathi Newspaper.

Please find enclosed the newspaper advertisement for your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For SHARDA CROP CHEM LIMITED

JETKIN GUDHKA
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: as above

'Mukesh Ambani Set to Buy Stake in Thrive Cap'

RIL chief said to be among billionaires buying 3.3% in Josh Kushner's VC firm

RIL's Jorge Paulo Lemann and Brazil's Xavier Niel will join KKR co-founder Henry Kravis and Walt Disney CEO Robert Iger in investing \$175 million to purchase a 3.3% stake in Thrive, the Wall Street Journal reported Tuesday.



The deal values Thrive at \$5.1 billion, up from \$3.6 billion in 2021. Thrive is owned by a unit of Goldman Sachs Group. Its total assets under management reached \$15 billion last year. A representative for New York-based Thrive didn't immediately respond to an emailed request for comment. The investment represents a collection of some of the richest people from across the globe. Ambani is the world's 12th richest person, with a \$84.7 billion fortune, according to the Bloomberg Billionaires Index. Lemann, with a net worth of \$21.1 billion, is Brazil's wealthiest individual. Kravis is worth \$9.5 billion and Niel has an \$8.1 billion personal fortune, according to the index. "A lot of these folks have been involved in my life for quite a bit of time," Kushner, 37, said in an interview with the Journal. "Now they're actually having a vested stake in the firm's success."

Kushner is the younger brother of Jared Kushner, the son-in-law of former President Donald Trump.

Cough Syrup Deaths: WHO Probing Links Between Cos

The World Health Organization (WHO) is investigating whether there is any connection between manufacturers whose contaminated cough syrups it has linked to the deaths of more than 300 children in three countries, the person familiar with the matter told Reuters. Citing "unacceptable levels" of toxins in the products, the WHO is seeking more information about the specific raw materials used by six manufacturers in India and Indonesia to produce medicines linked to the recent deaths, as well as whether the companies obtained them from the same suppliers, the person said. The WHO has not named any suppliers. The WHO also is considering whether to advise families globally to reassess the use of cough syrups for children in general while questions over the safety of some of those products are unresolved, the person said. WHO experts are evaluating the evidence for whether, or when, such products are medically necessary for children, the person said. The deaths of children from acute kidney injury began in July 2022 in Gambia, followed by cases in Indonesia and Uzbekistan — Reuters

In a Nutshell

■ New York-Delhi Flight Incident: Air India Closes Internal Investigation

MUMBAI: Nearly two months after the irration incident on its New York-N Delhi flight, Air India on Tuesday said it has closed the internal probe into the case and will assist the flight's pilot-in-command with an appeal against the suspension of his license by DGCA as the airline deems the action as "excessive". Last week, DGCA suspended the license of the pilot for three months, imposed a penalty of ₹30 lakh on Air India and ₹3 lakh on the director of the airline's in-flight services, related to the incident that happened on November 26, 2022.

■ Macrotech Developers' Profit Rises 6% to ₹296 crore in Dec Quarter

MUMBAI: Realty developer Lodha Group, listed as Macrotech Developers, has recorded net profit of ₹296 crore, for the quarter ended December, up 6% from a year ago. Revenue for the quarter fell 14% to ₹1,775 crore. "Demand for quality housing from trusted brands continues to remain strong despite the economic seen in rates. This reinforces our view that the housing upcycle is long term in nature on the back of strong affordability, job creation and income growth," said Abhishek Lodha, MD & CEO, Macrotech Developers — Our Bureau

■ TVS Motor's Consolidated Net Profit Jumps 28% to ₹237 crore in Q3

NEW DELHI: TVS Motor Company on Tuesday said its consolidated net profit increased by 28% to ₹237 crore in the third quarter ended December 31, 2022. The company had reported a net profit of ₹237 crore for the October-December period of previous fiscal. Total revenue increased to ₹8,075 crore during the quarter as against ₹6,606 crore in the year-ago period. TVS Motor Company said in a regulatory filing. The company said its total two-wheeler sales rose to 8.36 lakh units in the third quarter of the current fiscal against 8.35 lakh units in the quarter ended December 2021.

SHARDA CROP CHEM LIMITED

CIN: L51909MH2004PLC145007
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Prime Business Park, Dashrathlal Joshi Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. Tel. No. 022 6870 2800. Fax No. 022 6870 2838. Email: info@shardacropchem.com. Website: www.shardacropchem.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	(INR In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	1,01,730.04	2,56,333.21	87,981.12
Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	14,343.07	17,560.78	13,579.15
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	14,343.07	17,560.78	13,579.15
Net Profit for the period after tax	10,840.31	14,312.94	10,219.50
Net Comprehensive Income for the period	11,835.54	16,353.84	10,110.01
Equity Share Capital	9,022.05	9,022.05	9,022.05
Other Equity	1,95,808.07	1,95,808.07	1,67,408.55
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary Items)			
Basic / Diluted (INR per share) (not annualised)	12.01	15.86	11.33
(Face value per Share of INR 10/- each)			

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Particulars	(INR In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	85,340.38	2,02,049.92	71,040.49
Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	16,889.76	14,828.17	10,849.76
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	16,889.76	14,828.17	10,849.76
Net Profit for the period after tax	13,087.28	11,385.05	7,407.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	13,092.08	11,399.45	7,409.33
Equity Share Capital	9,022.05	9,022.05	9,022.05
Other Equity	1,72,829.73	1,72,829.73	1,53,671.65
Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary Items)			
Basic / Diluted (INR per share) (not annualised)	14.51	12.62	8.21
(Face value per Share of INR 10/- each)			

Notes:
1. The aforesaid unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and unaudited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 24, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.shardacropchem.com

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 24, 2023
For Sharda Cropchem Limited
R. V. Bubna
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 00136568)

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER
WT No. 31-COM-2024-296-ANDU-0481
Date: 20.01.2023. Open e-tender is invited for the following work: Name of works: Design, manufacturing, supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Automatic Signalling (AS) at Kankaria (B) & Manohar (B) & Jhansuadi Gooch Dabra sections with the provision of Electronic Interlocking System & Object Controller for Auto Signalling and other related outdoor works. Advertisent value of Tender: ₹ 15,07,31,977.05. Bid closing date: Monday, 11.01.2023. Tender Type: Open Tender. Document cost: ₹ 0. Tender closing date and time: 20.02.2023 at 10.00 hrs. Details of above tender notice are available on the website www.irps.gov.in and www.irps.gov.in (PR-1284).

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF M.P., INDORE BENCH ORIGINAL JURISDICTION IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956
And
IN THE MATTER OF M. S. M. PROTENS PVT. LTD. (IN-LIQU.) COMPANY PETITION NO. 19/2013
6- AUCTION SALE NOTICE
Pursuant to the orders dated 03/01/2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of M.P. Indore Bench in the above mentioned case, the assets of the company (in-Liqu.) on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS" from the prospective buyers:-
Lot No. 1:- Factory Land & Building:- Freehold industrial Land measuring 1.50 Hectares (Katra No. 10/20m-1, 10/20m-4, 11m-1) situated at Pipiyai Parih, Tehsil-Maharajgarh Dist. Mandour (M.P.).
Building: Main Plant (built on steel structure), Plant office with office equipment such as Sofa -3 (seater), Table 3 Rooms in RCC, One Room for kitchen, one room in RCC, Security Room, Corridor, Tower-2nos with RCC Tray & cooling structure, Three toilets, Platform for packing section, Incomplete plant for Leachin heavy conical ball Mill Vessels (on steel structure), Oil tank farm-2, Boiler House (50 feet steel structure) Transformer yard boundary wall, tank.
Lot No. 2:- All Plant & Machineries, Store and other Miscellaneous Items-100 TPD Soya Oil Plant in following sections (i) Degumming Plant, (ii) Neutralizer with centrifuge, (iii) Deodoriser insulated, (iv) Bleacher-(v) Filter system with pipelines Centrifuge 3nos in SS with Sight Glass, Flowmeter & Dial Thermometers, motors Degumming Motor, Tank, Storage Tank, Filter vessels, Incomplete Leachin Plant, Steel Structure, MS Vessels, Oil Water Pump, Hot Water Tank, Oil Tank, intermediate process tanks, water tank, sump tank, Boiler-1no., Coal Fired, Furnace 4 Coal Feeding and DO Fan, chimney and supporter, MOC-MS, Steam tubes SEAM-ESS, 2 nos. of Fan, Feed Water Tank, Thermo Fluid Heater, Electric Substation- Double pole structure intact in a Barbed wire open air set up HT Connection out off, Cooling tower and pump house, fire extinguishers, fire lights, steel scrap, copper, indole sheets, 1 hook, copper wire, pipe, fitting, flanges, valves in MS, pipe, fitting, flanges, valves in SS, Stock & Spares- Coal and Misc. items etc.
Lot No. 3:- Composite Lot (All assets/properties mentioned in Lot No.1 & 2)
The detail of Reserve Price and EMD are as under:-

Lot No.	Description of Assets	Reserve Price (Amount) in Lacs.	EMD (Amount) in Lacs.
Lot No.1 <td>Factory Land and Building</td> <td>199.32</td> <td>20</td>	Factory Land and Building	199.32	20
Lot No.2 <td>Plant & Machineries and store and Miscellaneous items.</td> <td>60.11</td> <td>6</td>	Plant & Machineries and store and Miscellaneous items.	60.11	6
Lot No.3 <td>Composite lot (Lot No.1 & 2)</td> <td>259.43</td> <td>25</td>	Composite lot (Lot No.1 & 2)	259.43	25

Notes:
i. Inspection of the above assets/properties will be held on 19/02/2023 between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM. At the time of taking inspection of the above assets/properties of the company (in-Liqu.) at the office premises, all the interested buyers are directed to follow the advisory issued by the District Administration of the area in respect of COVID-19.
ii. In order to participate in on-line e-auction, bidders have to pay a non-refundable e-auction participation fee of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand only) in the account of "e-Auction of Assets by the Official Liquidator", Indore, Branch Code: 021202100247629, Punjab National Bank, Sitapura Bazar Branch, Indore, Branch Code: 021202100247629, Punjab National Bank, Sitapura Bazar Branch, Indore, Branch Code: 021202100247629, NEFT/IFSC Code: PUNB0021200.
iii. The bidders should submit their online offer through the website www.auctioneering.net.
iv. For details/step procedural online bidding as in the e-auction, the prospective bidders may contact the service provider by e-mail- support@auctioneering.net & mpnso@auctioneering.net, contact Person- Mr. Ran Sharma, M- 9976919988 and telephone no. 079-68116822/890.
v. The EMD amount (interest free) should be deposited by way of NEFT/RTGS in the account of "e-Auction of Assets by the Official Liquidator", Current Account No. 021202100247629, Punjab National Bank, Sitapura Bazar Branch, Indore, Branch Code: 021202100247629, NEFT/IFSC Code: PUNB0021200. The bid amount should be deposited by way of NEFT/RTGS in the account of "e-Auction of Assets by the Official Liquidator", Current Account No. 24022023 upto 6.00 PM. In no regard of any kind if any, shall be entertained by the Official Liquidator in this regard in future.
vi. The official Liquidator shall not be held responsible for the problem of internet connectivity, network problem, system crash-down, power failure and such reason.
vii. The e-auction will be conducted through the website www.auctioneering.net on 02/03/2023 between 10.00 AM to 3.00 PM, with multi time extension of 10 minutes each time if the bid is made in the last minute before close of e-auction bid time.
viii. This Sale is subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of M.P., Indore Bench.
ix. This Sale Notice be treated as notice to the Petitioner, secured creditors / unsecured creditors / contributors / shareholders / State Government authorities/bodies and all other parties having interest in the matter of company (in-Liqu.).
x. The prospective buyer should also peruse the valuation report etc. in detail by visiting the office of the Official Liquidator, Indore on any working day between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM from date of advertisement to the date of inspection as above and may also verify the relevant Revenue records/ location map directly from the Revenue Authorities, if any so required so as to fully satisfy themselves before participating in the proposed e-auction. No contention of any kind if any, shall be entertained by the Official Liquidator in this regard in future.
xi. The other details of above e-auction along with Terms and Conditions of sale are available in the website www.auctioneering.net
xii. The Terms and Conditions herein above may be released /rescinded / stipulated further by Hon'ble High Court anytime.

CENTRAL RAILWAY
OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE
The Senior Divisional Electrical Engineer (Traction) Section, Electrical Loco Shed, Delhi-421 301 and on behalf of the following work: Name of work:- Replacing/overhauling 50/15 Tons EOT Cranes, AMT make in WAG-7 Shed of Electric Loco Shed, Katra, Dist. Chapra, Bihar. Approximate cost of work: ₹ 75,31,370.00. Inv. No. GS/1 Bid Security: ₹ 1,58,000.00. Bid closing date: 09.02.2023. Bid opening date: 09.02.2023. Bid opening time: 11.00 hrs. and validity of offer is 45 days. 2. Complete details of tenders are available on the website www.irps.gov.in and also available in the office of the S. D. E. (Traction) Section, Katra. (S.D. E. (Traction) Section, Katra.)
Tender No. ELSKYNKK22-27-EOT-AMT
Bid raised upto: 7th 03/23

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-AUCTION NOTICE
Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, E.C. Railway, Samaspur for and on behalf of the petitioner in Indore bench e-auction entry through IRPS (Indore Railway Web Portal) for awarding of Parcel lease contract for a period of Two (02) years from the date of commencement.

S. No.	Train No.	SLR
01	15273 (RDL-ANVT)	F1
02	14007 (RDL-ANVT)	F1
03	19166 (DBG-ADI)	F1
04	14059 (BMR-ANVT)	F1
08	72545 (RDL-CTT)	F1
08	18019 (RDL-ANVT)	F1
07	14017 (RDL-ANVT)	F2
08	15236 (DBG-HWH)	F1
09	18420 (LYG-PUR)	R1
10	05514 (LYG-SPJ)	R1
11	F1	
12	05513 (SPJ-YG)	F2
13	05513 (SPJ-YG)	F2
14	15284 (LYG-MHI)	F1
15	05536 (LYG-SPJ)	F1
16	F1	
17	18027 (LYG-PNBE)	F2
18	R1	
19	14055 (BMR-ANVT)	F1

Catalogue No. - SPJ-SLR-37. Period: 2 years from the date of commencement. Instruction to Tenderers - 3-11. Availability of e-auction document: E-auction document is available on the website of Indian Railway Electrical Procurement System (IREPS). Bid date and time fixed for bidding of e-auction: 02.02.2023, 10.00 hrs. Details of Website where e-auction is to be submitted: Tenderers are to be submitted online only through IREPS. For details please visit website www.irps.gov.in No Manual tender will be accepted. Divisional Railway Manager (C/SJ) PRU/1966/SPJ/CJOML/IN/23-23/26

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006
Website: www.tvsmotor.com Telephone No. (044) 28332115 Fax No. (044) 28332113 Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com
CIN:L35921TN1992PLC022845

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	6,551.91	5,712.16	20,809.50	8,075.06	6,606.22	24,388.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	475.47	391.45	1,243.37	464.55	359.73	1,106.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	475.47	391.45	1,213.21	463.84	359.28	1,066.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	352.75	288.31	893.56	303.64	236.56	730.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	368.56	288.80	829.25	378.48	251.67	733.77
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of Re.1/- each)	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	4,774.53	-	-	4,351.94
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Networth	5,881.96	4,732.48	4,804.61	5,350.71	4,151.91	4,324.92
10	Outstanding Debt	1,912.53	1,346.45	1,600.57	21,159.67	14,149.59	15,297.28
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.3	0.2	0.3	3.4	2.3	3.1
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic (in Rs.)	7.42	6.07	18.81	6.33	5.21	15.93
	(ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	7.42	6.07	18.81	6.33	5.21	15.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	5.8	15.0	5.2	3.5	4.7	2.8
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	16.0	15.0	10.9	8.0	9.0	7.2
18	Current Ratio (Times)	0.7	0.7	0.6	1.1	1.1	0.9
19	Long term debt to working capital (Times)	-	-	-	-	2.8	3.0
20	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio (Times)	-	-	-	-	-	-
21	Current liability ratio (Times)	0.8	0.8	0.7	0.6	0.6	0.6
22	Total debt to total assets ratio (Times)	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.6	0.6	0.6
23	Debtors Turnover ratio (Times)	24.7	21.4	22.8	25.0	21.1	22.2
24	Inventory Turnover ratio (Times)	17.5	13.7	13.9	12.1	11.4	8.1
25	Operating Margin (%)	10.1	10.0	9.4	9.1	8.7	10.8
26	Net Profit Margin (%)	5.4	5.1	4.3	3.8	3.6	3.0

Notes:
1. The Board at its meeting held today, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 5/- per share (500%) absorbing a sum of Rs.238 Cr. for the year 2022-23 and the same will be paid to those shareholders who hold shares in physical or in electronic form and whose names appear in the Register of Members and / or Depositories respectively, as at the close of working hours on 2nd February 2023 (Record Date).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.tvsmotor.com).
For TVS Motor Company Limited
Prof. Sir Raff Dieter Speth
Chairman
Date: 24th January 2023

